SUPPLY AND USE - SELECTED FOODS

2 5 Supply and use of selected Australian horticultural products

Unit
Grapes and grape products
Grape production
Total kt
Grape use
Wine making kt
Red grapes kt
White grapes kt
Drying and table kt
Wine production
Fortified wine ML
Unfortified wine ML
Total wine ML
Domestic sales
Table wine ML
Red wine ML
White wine ML
Sparkling wine ML
Fortified wine ML
Other wine ML
Total wine a ML
Exports
Table wine ML
Red wine ML
White wine ML
Sparkling wine ML
Fortified wine ML
Other wine ML
Total wine ML
Imports
Table wine ML
Sparkling wine ML
Fortified wine ML
Other wine ML
Total wine ML
Dried vine fruit
Production (dried weight) kt
Exports kt
Imports kt
Table grapes
Production kt
Exports kt

1994-95

940

630
200
430
310

25
433
458

252
65
186
28
27
10
316

105
45
61

114
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_

54

44
13

1995-96

1095

883
282
601
212

29
577
606

247
69
179
30
26

308

122

38
15

56
21

1996-97

1161

798
260
538
363

29
538
567

268
84
185
32
26

333

146

69
25
10

63
27

1997-98

1147

951
350
601
196

29
651
680

277
87
190
31
25

339

184

29
12
12

65
27

1998-99

1370

1101
436
666
269

21
772
793

287
99
188
33
24
4
348

206
100
106

216

20

S W

24

44
14
16

70
29

1999-00 p

1551

1129
538
592
422

27
779
806

307
114
193
33
23

369

63
5
17

67
33

Continued



SUPPLY AND USE - SELECTED FOODS

2 5 Supply and use of selected Australian horticultural products (continued)

Unit  1994-95

Oranges and orange juice
Navel oranges
Production kt 203
Fresh domestic consumption kt 84
Processed kt 70
Exports kt 49
Valencia and other oranges
Production kt 448
Fresh consumption kt 79
Processed kt 326
Exports kt 43
Total oranges
Production kt 651
Fresh consumption kt 163
Processed kt 396
Exports kt 92
Imports kt 7
Orange juice (equivalent tonnes of fresh oranges) b
Production kt 360
Exports of processed juice kt 18
Imports of FCOJ kt 156
Stocks of Australian FCOJ kt 93
Apparent consumption kt 406
Apples
Production kt 317
Fresh domestic consumption kt 182
Processed kt 101
Exports kt 34
Tomatoes and tomato products
Tomato production kt 340
Tomato use

Fresh domestic consumption kt 90

Processed (raw material) kt 244

Fresh exports kt 6
Processed production kt na
Processed exports kt 2
Processed imports kt 39
Apparent processed consumption kt na

1995-96

136
60
30
46

303
81
180
42

439
140
210

10

200
25
220
36
360

281
148
104

29

371

78
288
5
99
2
38
134

1996-97

201
82
50
69

388
90
250
48

589
173
300
116

13

286
23
185
79
368

353
175
153

25

393

89
299
5
104
3
36
136

1997-98

210
84
52
74

356
85
227
44

566
170
279
117

13

266
21
222
55
412

309
163
110

35

380

39
334
7
125
7
37
154

1998-99

149
60
28
61

299
79
168
52

448
140
196
112

186
21
367
29
503

334
173
136

25

395

81
309
5
117
12
34
140

1999-00 p

181
76
36
69

335
81
211
43

516
158
247
111

14

234
32
293
50
445

320
166
131

33

469 s

96
368
5
138
3
24
157

a Includes carbonated wine and vermouth. b 1 tonne fresh weight = 500 litres (single strength) orange juice. 1 tonne
FCOJ = 13 Australian fresh fruit tonnes (approximately). p Preliminary. s ABARE estimate.

Note: FCQOJ — Frozen concentrated orange juice.

Sources: ABS, Australian Wine and Grape Industry, cat. no. 1329.0, Canberra; Shepherd, A, Wine Grapes, ABARE Research
Report 99.15, Canberra; ABS, International Trade, electronic data service, cat. no. 5464.0, Canberra; ABS, Agriculture,
Australia, cat.no.7113.0, Canberra; Australian Horticultural Corporation, Australian Horticulture Statistics Handbook,
1999-2000, Sydney; Australian Processing Tomato Industry Council, Annual Industry Survey 1999, Blackburn South,

Victoria; ABARE.



